The simulations reflect the application of the Semi‐Annual Index Review methodology, using the (1) Frontier Markets and (2) Emerging Markets requirements

Number of Constituents

Large Cap Mid Cap Standard Small Cap IMI

Frontier Markets 19,769  7,756  27,525  3,987  31,512

Emerging Markets 21,149  6,376  27,525  3,827  31,352
Data as of January 22, 2019
The simulations reflect the application of the Semi‐Annual Index Review methodology, using the (1) Frontier Markets and (2) Emerging Markets requirements

Free Float Adjusted Market Capitalization (USD million)

• The MSCI Kuwait Index would have the same number of constituents under EM and FM

 — GENERAL —

• The simulated MSCI Kuwait
Index would have a potential
weight of 0.5% in the MSCI
Emerging Markets Index

SIMULATED IMPACT ON THE MSCI EMERGING MARKETS INDEX
(WITH ARGENTINA*, SAUDI ARABIA*, AND CHINA A)

8

Current weight of MSCI Kuwait Index
in MSCI Frontier Markets Index: 23.7%

*The pro forma figures are based on the MSCI Provisional Argentina Index and
MSCI Saudi Arabia Index which are rebalanced using EM requirements.

The pro forma figures for the MSCI China Index takes into account the 3-
step inclusion process for China A shares

Index Market Weight # Sec.
Cap

5,393,840 100.0% 1,369

3,817,291 70.8% 1,069
China 1,712,770 31.8% 655

680,418 12.6% 115
557,153 10.3% 87
446,219 8.3% 78
123,232 2.3% 36
118,705 2.2% 28
118,626 2.2% 44
58,285 1.1% 23
1,884 0.0% 3

917,998 17.0% 184
322,039 6.0% 49
194,393 3.6% 23

Saudi Arabia* 145,008 2.7% 30
62,393 1.2% 20
54,711 1.0% 10
36,292 0.7% 10
33,396 0.6% 18

Kuwait 27,525 0.5% 9
16,509 0.3% 3
11,022 0.2% 6
8,449 0.2% 3
6,262 0.1% 3

658,550 12.2% 116
396,520 7.4% 52
144,387 2.7% 26
57,278 1.1% 17
21,622 0.4% 9
21,189 0.4% 3

Argentina* 17,554 0.3% 9

EM

EM Asia

Pro forma Standard Index

Malaysia
Philippines
Pakistan

EM EMEA
South Africa

Korea
Taiwan
India
Thailand
Indonesia

Greece
Czech Republic
Egypt

EM Latin America
Brazil

Russia

Poland
Qatar
United Arab Emirates
Turkey

Hungary

Mexico
Chile
Colombia
Peru

Note: All market caps are in USD millions. Data as of the close of January 22, 2019

 — GENERAL —

MSCI FM 100 Index (ex AR ex KW)
Simulated Top 10 Constituents

The full list of 94 securities is available upon request through
MSCI’s Client Service

Current Index* Simulated Index

(ex AR ex KW)
  # constituents Weight # constituents Weight

KUWAIT 18 22% 0 0%
ARGENTINA 18 18% 0 0%
VIETNAM 21 17% 28 30%
MOROCCO 7 7% 7 10%
KENYA 5 7% 4 10%
NIGERIA 7 6% 7 10%
BANGLADESH 15 6% 20 10%
ROMANIA 6 5% 6 9%
BAHRAIN 4 5% 4 9%
OMAN 5 2% 5 3%
JORDAN 4 2% 3 2%
KAZAKHSTAN 2 1% 3 3%
SLOVENIA 1 0% 1 0%
SRI LANKA 1 0% 2 2%
MAURITIUS 1 0% 1 0%
LEBANON 0 0% 1 1%
ESTONIA 0 0% 1 0%
LITHUANIA 0 0% 1 0%

Total 115 100% 94 100%

SIMULATED IMPACT ON THE MSCI FM 100
(EX AR EX KW)

9

Security Name Country
Name

Simulated
New Weight

AHLI UNITED BANK (KW) BAHRAIN 7.74%
VIETNAM DAIRY PRODUCT VIETNAM 6.98%
SAFARICOM KENYA 5.56%
MAROC TELECOM MOROCCO 4.60%
BANCA TRANSILVANIA ROMANIA 3.39%
ATTIJARIWAFA BANK MOROCCO 3.23%
SQUARE PHARMACEUTICALS BANGLADESH 3.06%
GUARANTY TRUST BANK NIGERIA 2.99%
MASAN GROUP CORP VIETNAM 2.82%
HOA PHAT GROUP JSC VIETNAM 2.35%

* Data as of the February 2019 Quarterly index Review (February 18, 2019)
 Simulated pro forma data as of the February 2018 QIR using SAIR rules (calculation date February 18, 2019, as of date March 1, 2019)